South Birmingham Sinfonia Rehearsal Schedule

March-July 2019


Week 4 – Monday 18th March: SECTIONAL
 
Week 5 – Monday 25th March
· Rehearse Britten/Rossini

Week 6 – Monday 1st April
· Rehearse Saint-Saens

Week 7 – Monday 8th April: SECTIONAL

NB TWO WEEKS OFF FOR EASTER

Rehearsal 8 – Monday 29th April
· Rehearse Borodin

NB ONE WEEK OFF – MAY DAY HOLIDAY

Rehearsal 9 – Monday 13th May
· 7.30pm: Rehearse Britten
· 8.40pm: Rehearse Khachaturian

Rehearsal 10 – Monday 20th May
· 7.30pm: Rehearse Saint-Saens
· 8.40pm: Rehearse Khachaturian


NB ONE WEEK OFF – SCHOOLS HALF TERM





Rehearsal 11 – Monday 3rd June
· Rehearse Borodin
· Rehearse Khachaturian

Rehearsal 12 – Monday 10th June
· Read and rehearse Swan Lake, concentrating on movements 4, 5&6

Rehearsal 13 – Monday 17th June: SECTIONAL
· Rehearse Swan Lake

Rehearsal 14 – Monday 24th June
· Rehearse Swan Lake all movements

Rehearsal 15 – Monday 30th June
· Run through programme

Rehearsal 16 – Monday 8th July (at St. Francis Bournville)
· Top and tail (esp. Britten)


[bookmark: _GoBack]From June onwards, any spare rehearsal time will be spent on Soirees Musicales – we may run through the odd movement here and there, to keep them fresh.
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